CITY OF BETHEL

RESOLUTION NO. 77

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, RECOGNIZING NUMEROUS CRITICAL PROBLEMS EXIST, DEMANDING IMMEDIATE ACTION.
THEREFORE THE CITY COUNCIL HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION:

- 1. The appointment of an Ad Hoc Committee by the City Council, chaired by the City Administrator to prepare and submit to the proper Federal and State authorities, a proposed development program for the Bethel Area.
- 2. Said program will outline in detail the following areas of need:
 - a. Requests for funds for a co-ordinator and planner to co-ordinate our needs and develop our requests for available State and Federal monies.
 - b. Water front development and river erosion control.
 - c. Long and short range development necessary for roads, sidewalks, housing, health, public utilities, communication, zoning and planning.
 - d. Prepare necessary requests of our community needs as listed above for submission to the appropriate State and Federal Officials to initiate our pilot program.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF BETHEL THIS 28th day of August, 1972.

CITY OF BETHEL

ATTEST: